York, relating to the sinking fund of The City of 
New York and section 76 of article 4 of the same 
part in relation to the sale of real estate belonging 
to the sinking fund, 2490. 

Ordinance providing for an issue of corporate stock 
of The City of New York to an amount not exceed-
ing four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), in 
addition to the amounts heretofore authorized, for 
the purpose of providing means for the erection of 
a new building at south side of Metropolitan ave., 
east of Varick st., Brooklyn, for use of the Fire 
Department of The City of New York, 2491.

[...]

Superintendent of BUildings, Manhattan, to draw upon 

the Comptroller for contingent expenses, 2082. 
Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, Department of, 

authorized to expend without advertising for com-
petitive bids or proposals a sum of money not ex-
ceeding twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars 
($22,500), which shall be for the repairs of engines, 
boilers, etc., 1921. 

Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, Department of, 
authorized to enter into contract without public let-
ting for the moving of furniture and other office 
fittings, records, etc., to the Municipal Building, 2082.